
                  
(ONTARIO-CANADA) 

R00/0704                                                                              D-CA-08 

SABADO 03 DE JANEIRO 2026. 
               Inicio 20:15  

1 
$18,000 1600MPACE (10) 

APROX 20:15 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 1/2/3 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 HAYICANFLY 15 Ph Hudon 
2 LOU KNOWS 5 D Thiessen 
3 LATE FOR COFFEE 3 D Mcnair 
4 CAPTAINS LEGACY 9/2 J Jamieson 
5 JE NE SAIS QUOI 10 Ja Macdonald 
6 TWIN B ALLIANCE (L) 7/2 T Borth 
7 LISTEN LINDO 6 B Davis Jr 
8 CRAZY HORSE CREEK 10 J Plante 
9 TONINO 8 T Ratchford 
10 ALLSTAR COMMANDER 15 Tra Henry 
 

2 
$16,000 1600MPACE (8) 

APROX 20:50 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 2/3/4 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 LARCENY (L) 8 Ja Macdonald 
2 SOUTHWIND SAMBUCCA 10 B Davis Jr 
3 WALLACE HARTLEY 7/2 D Mcnair 
4 LOGAN BEHOLD (L) 6 T Borth 
5 PIPEWRENCH CHARLIE (L) 10 T Cullen 
6 ODDS ON CAPITALISM (L) 5 J Jamieson 
7 P L OZZY (L) 4 Tra Henry 
8 MAJOR PERRY N (L) 3 Trev Henry 
 

3 
$22,000 1600MPACE (7) 

APROX 21:13 D.D EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 3/4/5 

PICK FOUR 3/4/5/6 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 SHES GOT IT ALL 4 B Davis Jr 
2 LANESIDE INCONTROL 8 D Mcnair 
3 STYLE FOR A MILE (L) 5 D Thiessen 
4 ONLYTHEGOODDIYOUNG 10 Ph Hudon 
5 CAVIAR N CRACKERS 5/2 E Hensley 
6 TELLS ON A ROLL (L) 3 T Cullen 
7 COCO JO JO (L) 6 Ja Macdonald 
 

4 
$19,000 1600MPACE (10) 

APROX 21:36 D.D EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 4/5/6 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 FISHIN INTHSHADOWS 15 D Thiessen 
2 GANSBAAI 4 M Whelan 
3 DOCS EARNEST 7/2 J Drury 
4 AMBERJACK 10 T Borth 
5 FIRE CONTROL 15 B Macdonald 
6 CHEF 5 Ja Macdonald 
7 FREIGHT DAYS AWEEK 6 T Ratchford 
8 COLD CREEK PANTERA 8 J Jamieson 
9 CALYPSO CREEK 10 J Plante 
10 BOOKER SEELSTER 3 D Mcnair 
 

5 
$22,000 1600MPACE (10) 

APROX 21:59 D.D EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 5/6/7 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 BOLD SPIRIT                  5 D Mcnair 
2 DRINKIN BUDDY 10 J Drury 
3 STATE ONE SMILEY 15 J Plante 
4 EARLY ACTION (L) 8 T Borth 
5 LOUS WORLD (L) 9/2 J Jamieson 
6 HOWMAC VICTOR (L) 6 Tra Henry 
7 GINGER TREE FINNY 10 A Haughan 
8 POSEIDON SEELSTER (L) 5/2 B Mcclure 
9 WANNABEABIGSTAR (L) 15 T Cullen 
10 UNCLE SHANK A (L) 7/2 Ja Macdonald 
 

6 
$18,000 1600MPACE (9) 

APROX 22:22 D.D EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 6/7/8 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 DANCININTHEDARK 5 S Young 
2 SNOWPORT 10 Ph Hudon 
3 THE FEAST 2 Ja Macdonald 
4 MANDESTINY (L) 7/2 T Cullen 
5 CLAYMORE 9/2 T Borth 
6 IMACUTELILSTALKER 6 T Ratchford 
7 LOOKUP AT THE SKY 10 Tra Henry 
8 ALLSTAR CHEEZ IT 8 D A Kelly 
9 WESTCOASTDREAMIN 10 J Jamieson 
 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

7 
$26,000 1600MPACE (7) 

APROX 22:45 D.D EXATA& M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 7/8/9 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 COLD CREEK QUESO 7/2 J Jamieson 
2 PACINO HANOVER (L) 6 E Hensley 
3 BETTOR THAN SPRING (L) 5 B Macdonald 
4 DUBLIN DASHER (L) 5/2 T Cullen 
5 MIRACULOUS DESBI N (L) 2 Ja Macdonald 
6 JACK PANIC (L) 10 Tra Henry 
7 A CLASS YANKEE 8 M Whelan 
 

8 
$16,000 1600MPACE (10) 

APROX 23:08 D.D EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 8/9/10 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 LADYTERRA 10 B Davis Jr 
2 MADRID A (L) 15 J Drury 
3 DELTA SUNRISE 10 D A Kelly 
4 ONE MORE BET (L) 3 J Jamieson 
5 BLINDED BY DELIGHT (L) 8 T Borth 
6 SUPERIOR DELIGHT              5 Ja Macdonald 
7 CHIEFS DREAM GIRL (L) 15 T Ratchford 
8 COZ IM SPECIAL (L) 6 D Mcnair 
9 SANTAFES APPETITE (L) 7/2 T Cullen 
10 WESTERN WISH (L) 9/2 J Plante 
 

9 
$40,000 1600MPACE (6) 

APROX 23:31 D.D EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 9/10/11 

PICK FOUR 9/10/11/12 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 SAULSBROOK VICTOR (L) 6 B Macdonald 
2 REMEMBER THE ALAMO (L) 5 T Borth 
3 ITS SATURDAY NIGHT (L) 10 J Jamieson 
4 TAURASI (L) 6/5 D Mcnair 
5 BRUE HANOVER (L) 9/5 Ja Macdonald 
6 BLUE HUNT (L) 10 T Cullen 
 

10 
$16,000 1600MPACE (8) 

APROX 23:54 D.D EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 10/11/12 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 SNACK ATTACK (L) 10 E Hensley 
2 LAMANDIER A (L) 3 B Macdonald 
3 RESPECT OUR FLAG (L) 6 T Cullen 
4 TRICKY MCWICKY (L) 5 D Mcnair 
5 SELF MADE 7/2 T Borth 
6 R J RINGO 4 T Ratchford 
7 SERGEANT SLAUGHTER (L) 8 Tra Henry 
8 ARIO HANOVER (L) 10 Ja Macdonald 
 

11 
$26,000 1600MPACE (7) 

APROX 00:17 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 ANGOSTURA HANOVER 3 Trev Henry 
2 UTOPIA BLUE CHIP (L) 8 D Spence 
3 SO MUCH MORE 5/2 Ja Macdonald 
4 GLENBORO (L) 5 T Cullen 
5 CENTURY JAMILA (L) 4 Tra Henry 
6 LYONS BETTORDAY (L) 10 J Drury 
7 MS QUICK SAND (L) 6 J Jamieson 
 

12 
$22,000 1600MPACE (10) 

APROX 00:40 EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

1 NATIONAL TIER 10 A Haughan 
2 DUSTY LANE LEVI 5 Ja Macdonald 
3 BLUE BAR (L) 3 T Cullen 
4 IMA RUM RUNNER (L) 15 E Hensley 
5 COALFORD TOPGUY GB 10 Trev Henry 
6 ERINWOOD BIG MACK 7/2 Tra Henry 
7 SUMMER DANCER (L) 8 D A Kelly 
8 MOVING ON OVER 4 T Borth 
9 LONGSHOT PANIC 15 J Jamieson 
10 LYONS FRANKY J 6 D Thiessen 

 


